TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

BOC ADOPTED DATE

01/26/1999 plus BOC

BOC RATIFICATION DATE

FEE SCHEDULE
SECTION 5 (Partl) | SUBJECT Environmental Health
PURPOSE To establish fees to be charged for services rendered.
EFFECTIVE DATE 10/01/2024 LAST REVIEW 09/16/2024
DATE ESTABLISHED 01/26/1999 LAST REVISION DATE 09/16/2024
BOH ADOPTED DATE 01/15/1999 BOH ADOPTED DATE N/A
N/A

motion
99-M-023 for Detroit CPI
adjustment

Food Service — Profit and Non Profit

s —————————

Fee

New License (Fixed)

$597 + State Fees

Renewal (Fixed)

$516 + State Fees

Mobile

$303 + State Fees

Temporary Food

$85 + State Fees

STFU $111+ State Fees
STFU Inspection Fee for Each Requested Inspection $90

Change of Ownership Inspection $460

Full Plan Review Fee $456

Formal Hearing $493

Partial Plan Review Fee $228

Operation Prior to License Application - Fixed/Temporary/Vending

2 x License Fee

Food Service License Late Fee - Fixed/Mobile/Transitory

$181 per month (1tday of each month)

Construction/Alteration Prior to Plan Approval

2 x Normal Fee

Change of Ownership Inspection Late Fee

2 X Normal Fee

Second Follow-up Inspection Same Violation

$136

Additional Follow-up Inspections - Same Violations

$254




TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

FEE SCHEDULE
SECTION 5 (Part 2) | SUBJECT Environmental Health
PURPOSE To establish fees to be charged for services rendered.
EFFECTIVE DATE 10/01/2024 LAST REVIEW 09/16/2024
DATE ESTABLISHED 01/26/1999 LAST REVISION DATE 09/16/2024
BOH ADOPTED DATE 01/15/1999 BOH ADOPTED DATE N/A
BOC ADOPTED DATE 01/26/1999 plus BOC motion | BOC RATIFICATION N/A
99-M-023 for Detroit CPI DATE
adjustment
_
Sewage Fee
Sewage Permit Application $444
Sewage Permit Relocation $238
Permit Transfer $31
Systems Installed Without Permit 3 x Application Fee
Commercial- Less than 2,000 gal/day $509
Commercial- Greater than 2,000 gal/day $667
Sewage Contractor’s License - New $254
Sewage Contractor’s License - Renewal $88
Septic Tank Only Application $295
Water Wells Fee
Residential/Type I11 Application $299
Type 1l Application $456
Water Wells Installed Without Permit 3 x Application Fee
Non-Contract Sample Collection Fee $173 + Lab Fee
Type Il Contract Collection Fee $54 + Lab Fee
Permit Transfer $31
Body Art Inspections Fee
Body Art Temporary Fee $333 + State Fee
Follow-up Inspections $230
Plan Review $313




TUSCOLA COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

FEE SCHEDULE

SECTION | 5(Part3) |SUBJECT

Environmental Health

PURPOSE | To establish fees to be charged for services rendered.

BOC ADOPTED DATE 01/26/1999 plus BOC

EFFECTIVE DATE 10/01/2024 LAST REVIEW 09/16/2024

DATE ESTABLISHED 01/26/1999 LAST REVISION DATE 09/16/2024

BOH ADOPTED DATE 01/15/1999 BOH ADOPTED DATE N/A
N/A

Mobile Home Parks/ Proposed Campgrounds/Proposed Cemeteries

motion BOC RATIFICATION
99-M-023 for Detroit CPI DATE
adjustment
—_— ]
DHS/MDCIS Fee
Full Inspection (Part A & B) $424
Partial (Part A) $299
Plan Review $457
Partial Plan Review $225
Land Division/Subdivisions/Site Condominiums/Proposed =

Raw Land Evaluations (Applied toward preliminary plat if submitted)

$534 Up to 20 acres

$171 Up to 10 acres addition

Land Division (Per Parcel)

$304

Preliminary Plat

$598 (additional $22/lot above 4 lots)

Other Services

Sewer and Water Evaluation Fee

Fee
$424

Campground Inspection Fee

$254 + State Fee

Temporary Campground Inspection Fee

$135 + State Fee (1-25 sites)
$151 + State Fee (26-50 sites)
$169 + State Fee (51-75 sites)
$182 + State Fee (76-100 sites)
$207 + State Fee (101-500 sites)
$255 + State Fee (500 + sites)

Usage Approval Application

$215

Public Swimming Pool Inspection Fee

$136 + State Fee

Appeals Board Application

$457

Raw Land Evaluation for Single Residential Usage

$267

Requested Evaluation (Water/Soil/Other)

$83 + Lab Fee

Radon Test Kits

$13 Charcoal / $13 Alpha Tracker

Lead EH Home Visit (first visit)

$293

Lead EH Home Visit (second visit)

$224




